
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3368

FOR ANSWER ON 10/08/2015


STEEL PRODUCTS QUALITY CONTROL ORDERS

3368. SHRI C.R. PATIL:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes a steel and steel products quality control order, 2015;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether representation against proposed order have been received by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The Government proposes to notify the steel and steel products quality control order, 2015 covering thereby 16 non alloy, flat and long steel products having direct bearing on human health and/or critical to engineering, construction, infrastructure and housing sector. Accordingly, the draft order has been uploaded on the websites of both Ministry of Steel & World Trade Organization seeking comments of all stakeholders, domestic & foreign.

(c)&(d): The representations/comments have been received both against and in support of the said draft Steel Quality Control Order. All the representations are to be duly considered on merits before taking a final decision in the matter.
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